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SCANNED MAY 2 3 2011

Form 990'PF

Y
Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Return of Private Foundation

or Section 4947(a)(1) Nonexempt Charitable Trust

Treated as a Private Foundation

Note. The foundation may be able to use a copy of this retum to satisfy state reporting requirements.

OMB No. 1545-0052

2010

For calendar year 2010, or tax year beginning

» 2010, and ending

, 20

G Check all that apply:

O Inttial retun
[ Amended return

{3 initial return of a former public charity
(] Address change

[ Name change

O Final retum

Name of foundation

Hormel Foods Corporation Charitable Trust

A Employer identification number

01-0761416

Number and street (or P O box number if mail 1s not delivered to street address)

1 Hormel Place

Roomvsuite

B Telephone number (see page 10 of the instructions)

507-437-5359

City or town, state, and ZIP code

C If exemption application 1s pending, check here  » D

Austin, MN 55912 D 1.Foreign organizations, check here »[]

H Check type of organization: Section 501(c)(3) exempt pnvate foundation 2. F:reler;l OrQMI;atlonshmeehng the 85% test,

(3 Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt chartable trust [] Other taxable private foundation check hers and atlach computation >
- . E If pnivate foundation status was terminated under

1 Fair market value of all assets at | J Accounting method: Cash [J Accrual section 507(b)(1)(A), check here . . >

end of year (from Part ll, col. (c),

[0 Other (specify)

F If the foundation 1s in a 60-month termination

ine 16)» $ 1,161,748| (Part |, column (d) must be on cash basis.) under section 507(b)(1)(B). check here
IEZXXH Analysis of Revenue and Expenses (The total of (d) Disbursements
amouZts n columns (b), (c), and (d) /gay not ne(ti:Zssanly equal (agx%%esne‘;epaecd ) N"T;":’g"ﬁ"“e”t ) ﬁg‘c"osrtneg net f°;gppag;§'°
the amounts in column (a) (see page 11 of the instructions).) books {cash basis only)
1 Contrbutions, gifts, grants, etc., received (attach schedule) 1,500,000
2  Check P[] if the foundation is not required to attach Sch. B
3 Interest on savings and temporary cash investments
4 Dividends and interest from securities
5a Grossrents . .
b Net rental income or (Ioss)
g 6a Net gain or (loss) from sale of assets not on line 10
5 b Gross sales price for all assets on line 6a
3| 7 Capital gain netincome (from Part IV, line 2)
L | 8 Netshort-term capital gain .
9 Income modifications .
10a Gross sales less returns and allowances
b Less: Cost of goods sold
¢ Gross profit or {loss) (attach schedule)
11 Other income (attach schedule)
12 Total. Add lines 1 through 11 1,500,000|

17  Interest

13 Compensation of officers, directors, trustees efcc (“.’;'F\\/ =M

14  Other employee salaries and wages . = =,

15  Pension plans, employee benefits féi ab

16a Legal fees (attach schedule) , -t MAY 17 201 L_J_’
b Accounting fees (attach schedule) "'QE rg-!

¢ Other professional fees (attach schedule) .

18  Taxes (attach schedule) (see page 14 of the mstmctlons)
19 Depreciation (attach schedule) and depletion .

20 Occupancy .

21 Travel, conferences, and meetlngs

22 Printing and publications e
23 Other expenses (attach schedule) . . . . . 528

’-\/ ‘(‘ N T

.‘ . N tn

Operating and Administrative Expenses

24 Total operating and administrative expenses.

Add lines 13 through 23 . 528
25 Contributions, gifts, grants paid . 795,843 795,843
26  Total expenses and disbursements. Add lines 24 and 25 796,371 795,843
27  Subtract line 26 from line 12:
a Excess of revenue over expenses and disbursements 703,629

b Netinvestment income (if negative, enter -0-)
¢_Adjusted net income (if negative, enter -0-)

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see page 30 of the instructions.

Form 990-PF (2010)
e

Cat No. 11289X
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Form 990-PF (2010} Page 2

Part | B Sheets e schedules and amounts In the description column | Beginning of year End of year .
a alance sheets g, ;e or end-of-year amounts only. (See instructions.) (a) Book Value {b) Book Value (c) Farr Market Value

1 Cash—non-interest-bearing . . . . . . . . . . . 457,924 1,161,583 1,161,553

2 Savings and temporary cash investments . . . . . . . 195 195 195

3  Accounts receivable P m _. . i

Less: allowance for doubtful accounts b

4  Pledges receivable » . G
Less: allowance for doubtful accounts »

5 Grants receivable .

6 Receivables due from offlcers dlrectors tmstees and other

disqualified persons (attach schedule) (see page 15 of the
instructions) . .

7 Other notes and loans receivable (attach schedule)> ________________________ ~ ev!, : :! :mm

Less: allowance for doubtful accounts »

% 8 Inventories for sale or use
2 9 Prepaid expenses and deferred charges
10a Investments—U.S. and state government obligations (attach schedule)
b Investments—corporate stock (attach schedule) .
¢ Investments—corporate bonds (attach schedule) . . . .
11 Investments—land, buildings, and equipment: basis b __m
Less: accumulated depreciation (attach schedulg)®»
12  Investments—mortgage loans .
13  Investments--other (attach schedule)
14 Land, buldings, and equipment. basis»
Less: accumulated depreciation (attach schedule) »
15  Other assets (describe P )
16 Total assets (to be completed by all filers—see the
instructions. Also, see page 1,itemf) . . . . . . . . 458,119 1,161,748 1,1¢ 161 743
17  Accounts payable and accrued expenses . o
o | 18 Grants payable .
2119  Deferred revenue .
% 20 Loans from officers, directors, trustees and other dlsqualmed persons
821 Mortgages and other notes payable (attach schedule) .
=22 Other liabilies (describe » )
23 Total liabilities (add lines 17 through 22) e
Foundations that follow SFAS 117, checkhere . . » []

and complete lines 24 through 26 and lines 30 and 31.
24  Unrestricted .
25 Temporarily restricted
26 Permanently restricted

Foundations that do not follow SFAS 117, check here P -
and complete lines 27 through 31.

27 Capital stock, trust principal, or current funds . . . . 458,119 1,161,748 [
28 Paid-in or capital surplus, or land, bldg., and equipment fund

29  Retained eamings, accumulated income, endowment, or other funds
30 Total net assets or fund balances (see page 17 of the

Net Assets or Fund Balances

instructions) . . . . 458,119 1,161,748(4
31 Total liabilities and net assets/fund balances (see page 17 ]
of the instructions) . . . 458,119 1,161,748| .

m Analysis of Changes in Net Assets o Fund Balances

Total net assets or fund balances at beglnnlng of year—Part Il, column (a), line 30 (must agree with

end-of-year figure reported on prior year's return) e e e e e e e 1 458,119
2 Enter amount from Part |, line 27a . 2 703,629
3 Other increases not included in line 2 (itemize) > _______ e 3
4 Addlines1,2,and3 . . 4 1,161,748
5 Decreases not included in line 2 (ltemlze) > 5
6 Total net assets or fund balances at end of year (line 4 minus line 5)—Part Il, column (b), line 30 . 6 1,161,748

Form 990-PF (2010)




Form 980-PF (2010) Page 3
Capital Gains and Losses for Tax on Investment Income
N (a) List and descnbe the kind(s) of property sold (e g , real estate, {b) How acquired | (¢ pate acquired (d) Date sold
2-story brck warehouse; or common stock, 200 shs. MLC Co) B:%‘g::tag: (mo , day, yr) (mo , day, yr)
1a

b

C

d

e

(e} Gross sales pnce & De&:eglllitxbil)owed (?a)lu(;?x:enc:: o bsifés (egh;)af:’ (rf‘) ?ﬁ.ﬂﬂ?é)

a

b

c

d

e

Complete only for assets showing gain in column (h) and owned by the foundation on 12/31/69 ) Gans (Col (h) gain minus
M FMV. as of 12/31/69 O A o (';’vi"zfsq‘;‘ flf‘a"m? o oases rom oor

a

b

c

d

e

2 Caprtal gain net income or (net capital loss) {

If gain, also enter in Part |, line 7
If (loss), enter -0- in Part |, line 7

3  Net short-term capital gain or (loss) as defined in sections 1222(5) and (6):

If gain, also enter in Part |, line 8, column (c) (see pages 13 and 17 of the instructions).

If (loss), enter -0- in Part |, line 8

P
}

3

2 Qualification Under Section 4940(e) for Reduced Tax on Net Investment Income

(For optional use by domestic private foundations subject to the section 4340(a) tax on net investment income.)

If section 4940(d)(2) applies, leave this part blank.

Was the foundation liable for the section 4942 tax on the distributable amount of any year in the base period?

If “Yes,” the foundation does not qualify under section 4940(e). Do not complete this part.

O Yes [J No

1 Enter the appropriate amount in each column for each year; see page 18 of the instructions before making any entries.

(a) ®) {c) (d)

Calendar yggf?oeet;(oeg:rabrzgmnmg in) Adjusted qualifying distnbutions Net value of nonchantable-use assets (col %%Tag‘;g"b?ggl ©

2009 3,137,125 398,044 7.881352

2008 2,203,849 268,233 8.216174

2007 2,021,147 96,587 20.925663

2006 1,502,568 118,671 12.661628

2005 1,634,931 179,774 9.094368
2 Total of line 1, column (d) 2 58.779185
3 Average distribution ratio for the 5-year base penod d|V|de the total on I|ne 2 by 5 or by the

number of years the foundation has been in existence if less than 5 years 3 11.755837

4  Enter the net value of noncharitable-use assets for 2010 from Part X, line 5 4 488,982
5 Multiply line 4 by line 3 5 5,748,393
6  Enter 1% of net investment income (1% of Part |, line 27b) 6 0
7 Addlines5and6 7 5,748,393
8 Enter qualifying distributions from Part Xli, line 4 . 8 795,843

If line 8 is equal to or greater than line 7, check the box in Part VI I|ne 1b and complete that part using a 1% tax rate. See the

Part VI instructions on page 18.

Form 990-PF (2010)



Form 990-PF (2010)

Page 4

Excise Tax Based on Investment Income (Section 4940(a), 4940(b), 4940(e), or 4948—see page 18 of the instructions)
?

1a Exempt operating foundations described in section 4940(d)(2), check here ™ [] and enter “N/A” on line 1.
Date of ruling or determination letter: (attach copy of letter if necessary—see instructions) ) 3
b Domestic foundations that meet the section 4940(e) requirements in Part V, check 1 0
here ™ ] and enter 1% of Part |, line 27b IS bl
¢ All other domestic foundations enter 2% of line 27b. Exempt forelgn organnzahons enter 4% of ﬂ -__Mb
Part |, line 12, col. (b).
2  Tax under section 511 (domestic section 4947(a)(1) trusts and taxable foundations only. Others enter -0-) | 2 0
3 Addlines1and?2 3 0
4  Subtitle A (income) tax (domestic sectlon 4947(a)(1) trusts and taxable foundatlons only Others enter -0-) 4
5§ Tax based on investment income. Subtract line 4 from fine 3. If zero or less, enter -0- . 5 0
6 Credits/Payments: ol ‘W
a 2010 estimated tax payments and 2009 overpayment credited to 2010 | 6a 0 ' !
b Exempt foreign organizations—tax withheld at source . . . . 6b 7*3‘,';_’
¢ Tax paid with application for extension of time to file (Form 8868) . 6¢c 0 R 5 “”%
d Backup withholding erroneously withheld . . . . . . . . . 6d f;f_ 3
7 Total credits and payments. Add lines 6a through 6d 7 0
8 Enter any penalty for underpayment of estimated tax. Check here l:l |f Form 2220 is attached 8 0
9  Tax due. If the total of lines 5 and 8 is more than line 7, enteramountowed . . . . . . » | 9 0
10  Overpayment. if line 7 is more than the total of lines 5 and 8, enter the amountoverpaid . . » | 10 0
11 Enter the amount of line 10 to be: Credited to 2011 estimated tax » o| Refunded » | 11 0
Statements Regarding Activities
1a Dunng the tax year, did the foundation attempt to influence any national, state, or local Iegislation or did it Yes| No
participate or intervene in any political campaign?
b Did it spend more than $100 during the year (either directly or |nd|rectly) for polltlcal purposes (see page 19
of the instructions for definition)? . .
If the answer 1s “Yes” to 1a or 1b, attach a deta/led descnptlon of the actlwtles and copies of any matenals
published or distributed by the foundation in connection with the activities.
¢ Did the foundation file Form 1120-POL for this year? . .
d Enter the amount (if any) of tax on political expenditures (section 4955) |mposed durlng the year
(1) On the foundation. » $ {2) On foundation managers. » $
e Enter the reimbursement (if any) paid by the foundation dunng the year for political expenditure tax imposed
on foundation managers. » $
2 Has the foundation engaged in any activities that have not previously been reported to the IRS? .
If “Yes,” attach a detailed description of the activities.
3 Has the foundation made any changes, not previously reported to the IRS, in its governing instrument, articles of
incorporation, or bylaws, or other similar instruments? If “Yes,” attach a conformed copy of the changes .
4a Did the foundation have unrelated business gross income of $1,000 or more during the year? .
b If “Yes,” has it filed a tax return on Form 990-T for this year? . ..
5 Was there a liquidation, termination, dissolution, or substantial contraction dunng the year?
If “Yes,” attach the statement required by General Instruction T.
6 Are the requirements of section 508(e) (relating to sections 4941 through 4945) satisfied either:
e By language in the governing instrument, or
® By state legislation that effectively amends the goveming instrument so that no mandatory directions that
conflict with the state law remain in the govemning instrument?
7  Did the foundation have at least $5,000 in assets at any time during the year? If “Yes,” complete Part I, col. {c) and Part XV
8a Enter the states to which the foundation reports or with which it is registered (see page 19 of the
instructions) > MmN
b if the answer is “Yes” to line 7, has the foundation furnished a éab-y-of Form 990-PF to the Attorney General
(or designate) of each state as required by General Instruction G? If “No,” attach explanation .
9 Is the foundation claiming status as a private operating foundation within the meaning of section 4942(1)(3) or
4942(j)(5) for calendar year 2010 or the taxable year beglnnlng in 2010 (see instructions for Part XIV on page
27)7 If “Yes,” complete Part XIV 9 v
10 Did any persons become substantial contnbutors durlng the tax year? If "Yes attach a schedule //stmg thelr
names and addresses . 10 v

Form 990-PF (2010)



Form 990-PF (2010) Page 5
Part VII-A Statements Regarding Activities (continued)
11 At any time during the year, did the foundation, directly or indirectly, own a controlled entity within the

meaning of section 512(b)(13)? If “Yes,” attach schedule (see page 20 of the instructions) . . . . . 11 v
12 Did the foundation acquire a direct or indirect interest in any apphcable insurance contract before
August17,20087 . . . . . . . . . .o e e . c e e e e e 12 v

13  Did the foundation comply with the public inspection requirements for its annual retums and exemptlon application? | 13| v
Website address »

14 The books are in care of B Nicole A. Cizik Telephone no. » 507-437-5359
Located at » 1Hormel Place Austinn MN ZIP+4 » 55912

15  Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trusts filing Form 990-PF in lieu of Form 1041—Checkhere. . . . . . . W O
and enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received or accrued during theyear . . . . . P | 15 | N/A

16 At any time during calendar year 2010, did the foundation have an interest in or a signature or other authority Yes | No

over a bank, securities, or other financial account in a foreign country?. .o
See page 20 of the instructions for exceptions and filing requirements for Form TD F 90 22 1 If “Yes " ente
the name of the foreign country »
Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required
File Form 4720 if any item is checked in the “Yes” column, unless an exception applies.
1a During the year did the foundation (either directly or indirectly):

16

(1) Engage in the sale or exchange, or leasing of property with a disqualified person? . . [ Yes No
(2) Borrow money from, lend money to, or otherwise extend credit to (or accept it from) a

disqualified person? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .+« « < [OYes No
(3) Furnish goods, services, or facilities to (or accept them from) a dlsquahfled person? . . [Yes No
(4) Pay compensation to, or pay or reimburse the expenses of, a disqualfied person? . . {OYes No
(5) Transfer any income or assets to a disqualified person (or make any of either available for

the benefit or use of a disqualified person)? . . . . . . . . . . . . [dYes [“INo

(6) Agree to pay money or property to a government official? (Exceptlon Check “No” if the
foundation agreed to make a grant to or to employ the official for a period after
termination of government service, If terminating within90days.) . . . . . . . . [JYes [/]No

b If any answer is “Yes” to 1a(1}~6), did any of the acts fall to qualify under the exceptions described in Regulations
section 53.4941(d)-3 or in a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see page 22 of the instructions)? .

Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here . . . »[]

¢ Did the foundation engage in a prior year in any of the acts described in 1a, other than excepted acts that
were not corrected before the first day of the tax year beginning in 20107

2 Taxes on failure to distribute income (section 4942) (does not apply for years the foundatlon was a pnvate
operating foundation defined in section 4942(j)(3) or 4942(j)(5)):

a At the end of tax year 2010, did the foundation have any undistributed income (lines 6d and
6e, Part XN for tax year(s) beginning before2010? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . [OVYes No

If “Yes,” list the years» 20 , 20 , 20 ,20

b Are there any years listed in 2a for which the foundation is not applying the provisions of section 4942(a)(2)
{relating to incorrect valuation of assets) to the year’s undistributed income? (If applying section 4942(a)(2) to
all years listed, answer “No” and attach statement—see page 22 of the instructions.) . .

c If the provisions of section 4942(a)(2) are being applied to any of the years listed in 2a, hst the years here.
> 20 , 20 , 20 , 20

3a Did the foundation hold more than a 2% direct or indirect interest in any business enterprise
atany tme duringtheyear?. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . [OvYes [/No

b If “Yes,” did it have excess business holdings in 2010 as a result of (1) any purchase by the foundation or |
disqualified persons after May 26, 1969; (2) the lapse of the 5-year period (or longer period approved by the
Commussicner under section 4943(c)(7)) to dispose of holdings acquired by gift or bequest; or (3) the lapse of
the 10-, 15-, or 20-year first phase holding period? (Use Schedule C, Form 4720, to determine if the
foundation had excess business holdings in 2010.)

4a Did the foundation invest during the year any amount in a manner that would |eopard|ze its chantable purposes?
b Did the foundation make any investment in a prior year (but after December 31, 1969) that could jeopardize its
charitable purpose that had not been removed from jeopardy before the first day of the tax year beginning in 2010?

Form 990-PF (2010)




Form 990-PF (2010)
Part VII-B Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required (continued)

Sa

6a

b

7a
b

During the year did the foundation pay or incur any amount to:

(1) Carry on propaganda, or otherwise attempt to influence legislation (section 4945(e))? (] Yes No
(2) Influence the outcome of any specific public election (see section 4955); or to carry on,

directly or indirectly, any voter registration drive? e e O Yes No
(3) Provide a grant to an individual for travel, study, or other similar purposes? . [ Yes No
(4) Provide a grant to an organization other than a charitable, etc., organization described in

section 509(a)(1), (2), or (3), or section 4940(d)(2)? (see page 22 of the instructions) [] Yes No
{5) Provide for any purpose other than religious, charitable, scientific, literary, or educationai

purposes, or for the prevention of cruelty to children or animals? [OYes [(¥INo

If any answer is “Yes” to 5a(1)}~(5), did any of the transactions fail to qualify under the exceptions described in
Regulations section 53.4945 or in a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see page 22 of the instructions)?

Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here » ]
If the answer 1s “Yes” to question 5a(4), does the foundation claim exemption from the tax

because it maintained expenditure responsibility for the grant? .o [(JYes [INo
If “Yes,” attach the statement required by Regulations section 53.4945-5(d).

Did the foundation, during the year, receive any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay premiums

on a personal benefit contract? . [OYes [/]No

Did the foundation, during the year, pay premiums, directly or |nd|rectly, on a personal benefit contract?

If “Yes” to 6b, file Form 8870.

At any time during the tax year, was the foundation a party to a prohibited tax shelter transacton? [ Yes No
If “Yes," did the foundation receive any proceeds or have any net income attributable to the transaction?

and Contractors

Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees,

1

List all officers, directors, trustees, foundation managers and their compensation (see page 22 of the instructions).

{b) Title, and average
hours per week
devoted to position

(c) Compensation
(If not paid, enter
-0-)

(d) Contnbutions to
employee benefit plans
and deferred compensation

(a) Name and address

(e) Expense account,
other allowances

See Attached Schedule__

2 Compensation of five highest-paid employees (other than those included on line 1—see page 23 of the instructions).
p
If none, enter “NONE.”
d) Contributions to
(b) Title, and average (
(a) Name and address of each employee paid more than $50,000 de':/%l:(resd r:gr wzﬁllzn (c) Compensation p?;?'agl?rl\%edtﬁgﬁgtd b{fﬁgeglfgvgfge‘;m'
po compensation
_None
Total number of other employees paid over $50,000 . . >

Form 990-PF (2010)



Form 990-PF (2010)

Page 7

EIAlll  Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees,

. and Contractors (continued)
3 Five highest-paid independent contractors for professional services {see page 23 of the instructions). If none, enter “NONE.”
(a) Name and address of each person paid more than $50,000 {b) Type of service {c) Compensation
None
Total number of others receiving over $50,000 for professionalservices . . . . . . . . . . . . .»
18V EV- % Summary of Direct Charitable Activities
List the foundation's four largest direct chantable activities dunng the tax year Include relevant statistical information such as the number of Expenses
organizations and other beneficianies served, conferences convened, research papers produced, etc.
1 NA
2 .....
3 -
4 _—— - -
Part IX-B Summary of Program-Related Investments (see page 24 of the instructions)
Describe the two largest program-related investments made by the foundation during the tax year on lines 1 and 2 Amount

1

All other program-related investments. See page 24 of the instructions.

3

Total. Add lines1through3 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0ok

Form 990-PF (2010)



Form 990-PF (2010)
Minimum Investment Return (All domestic foundations must complete this part. Foreign foundations,

Page 8

see page 24 of the instructions.)

1 Fair market value of assets not used (or held for use) directly in carrying out chartable, etc., 3
purposes:
a Average monthly fair market value of securities 1a 0
b Average of monthly cash balances . 1b 496,428
¢ Fair market value of all other assets (see page 25 of the mstmctlons) 1ic
d Total (add lines 1a, b, and ¢) .. 1d 496,428
e Reduction claimed for blockage or other factors reported on I|nes 1a and ‘
1c (attach detailed explanation). . . . . . N R Y
2  Acquisition indebtedness applicable to line 1 assets 2
3 Subtract line 2 from line 1d . . 3 496,428
4  Cash deemed held for charitable actlvrtles Enter 1 ‘/z % of I|ne 3 (for greater amount see page 25 of
the instructions) . .o 4 7,446
5 Net value of noncharitable-use assets Subtract Ilne 4 from I|ne 3 Enter here and on Part V llne 4 5 488,982
6  Minimum investment return. Enter 5% of line 5 . 6 24,449
Distributable Amount (see page 25 of the |nstruct|ons) (Sectnon 4942(1)(3) and (1)(5) pnvate operating
foundations and certain foreign organizations check here » [] and do not complete this part.)
1 Minimum investment return from Part X, line 6 . e e .o 1 24,449
2a Tax oninvestment income for 2010 from Part Vi, line5 . . . . . . . 2a 0
b Income tax for 2010. (This does not include the tax from Part VL) . . . 2b )
¢ Addlines 2a and 2b . . 2c 0
3 Distributable amount before ad]ustments Subtract ||ne 20 from I|ne 1 . 3 24,449
4 Recoveries of amounts treated as qualifying distributions . 4
5 Addlines3and4 5 24,449
6 Deduction from distributable amount (see page 25 of the |nstruct|ons) 6
7 Distributable amount as adjusted. Subtract line 6 from line 5. Enter here and on Part XIII
line 1 7 24,449
Qualifying Distributions (see page 25 of the instructions)
1 Amounts paid (including administrative expenses) to accomplish charitable, etc., purposes:
a Expenses, contributions, gifts, etc.—total from Part |, column (d), line 26 . 1a 795,843
b Program-related investments —total from Part [X-B . 1b 0
2 Amounts paid to acquire assets used (or held for use) d|rectly in carrylng out chantable etc
purposes . 2
3  Amounts set aside for specific charitable projects that satisfy the: z
a Sutability test (prior IRS approval required) . . 3a
b Cash distribution test (attach the required schedule) . 3b 0
4  Qualifying distributions. Add lines 1a through 3b. Enter here and on Part V I|ne 8 and Part XIII lme 41 4 795,843
5 Foundations that qualify under section 4940(e) for the reduced rate of tax on net investment income.
Enter 1% of Part |, line 27b (see page 26 of the instructions) 5 0
6 Adjusted qualifying distributions. Subtract line 5 from line 4 6 795,843

Note. The amount on line 6 will be used in Part V, column (b), in subsequent years when calculatlng whether the foundation

qualifies for the section 4940(e) reduction of tax in those years.

Form 990-PF (2010)



Form 390-PF (2010) Page 9

Izﬂ"l Undistributed Income (see page 26 of the instructions)

(a) ®) (c) (d)
1 Distributable amount for 2010 from Part XI, Corpus Years pnor to 2009 2009 2010
line7 . . . . 24,449
2  Undistributed income, if any, as of the end of 2010:
Enter amount for 2008only . . . . . . 0
Total for pnor years: 20,20 ,20 i 0
3  Excess distributions carryover, if any, to 2010:
From2005 . . . . . . 1,620,494
From2006 . . . . . . 1,555,272
From2007 . . . . . . 2,029,134
From2008 . . . . . . 2,190,501
From 2009 . 3,117,223
Total of lines 3a throughe .o 10,512,624
Qualifying distributions for 2010 from Part XII
line4:» $ 795,843
a Applied to 2009, but not more than line 2a . 0
b Applied to undistnbuted income of pnor years
(Election required—see page 26 of the instructions) 0
¢ Treated as distributions out of corpus (Election
required—see page 26 of the instructions) . 0
d Applied to 2010 distributable amount . . 24,449
e Remaining amount distributed out of corpus 771,394
5 Excess distnbutions carryover applied to 2010 0 0
(If an amount appears in column (d), the same
amount must be shown in column (a).)
6 Enter the net total of each column as
indicated below:
a Corpus. Add lines 3f, 4¢c, and 4e. Subtract line 5 11,284,018 {
b Prior years’ undistributed income. Subtract
line4bfromline2db . . . . . . . . ] 0 1

o

A"‘QQ.OO'ID

¢ Enter the amount of prior years’ undistributed
income for which a notice of deficiency has
been issued, or on which the section 4942(a)
tax has been previously assessed .

d Subtract lne 6¢ from line 6b. Taxable
amount—see page 27 of the instructions . 0

e Undistributed income for 2009. Subtract line
4a from line 2a. Taxable amount—see page
27 of the instructions . . . . 0

f Undistributed income for 2010. Subtract lines
4d and 5 from line 1. This amount must be
distrbutedin2011 . . . . . . . . . 0

7  Amounts treated as distributions out of corpus
to satisfy requirements imposed by section
170(b)(1){F) or 4942(g)(3) (see page 27 of the
instructions) . .

8 Excess distributions carryover from 2005 not
applied on line 5 or line 7 (see page 27 of the

adhind.

instructions) . . . . . . 1,620,494
9 Excess distributions carryover to 2011
Subtract lines 7 and 8 from line6a . . . 9,663,524
10 Analysis of line 9:
a Excessfrom2006 . . . . 1,555,272
b Excessfrom2007 . . . . 2,029,134
¢ Excessfrom2008 . . . . 2,190,501
d Excessfrom2009 . . . . 3,117,223
e Excessfrom2010 . . . . 771,394

Form 990-PF (2010)



Form 990-PF (2010)

[ZUE  Private Operating Foundations (see page 27 of the instructions and Part VII-A, question 9)
If the foundation has received a ruling or determination letter that it is a private operating
foundation, and the ruling is effective for 2010, enter the date of the ruling .

1a

b
2a

o

Pa'ge 10

>

Check box to indicate whether the foundation is a private operating foundation descnbed in section [[] 4942(j)(3) or (] 4942()(5)

Enter the lesser of the adjusted net
income from Part | or the mimmum
investment return from Part X for
each year listed e

85% of line 2a
Qualifying distributions from Part X|I
line 4 for each year listed

Amounts included n line 2c not used directly
for active conduct of exempt activities .

Qualfying distnbutions made directly
for active conduct of exempt activities.
Subtract line 2d from line 2¢
Complete 3a, b, or ¢ for the
alternative test relied upon:

“Assets” alternative test—enter:

(1) Value of all assets

(2) Value of assets qualifying under
section 4942())(3)(B)(i}

“Endowment” alternative test—enter /3
of mimimum investment return shown in
Part X, line 6 for each year listed . .

“Support” alternative test—enter:

{1) Total support other than gross
investment income (interest,
dividends, rents, payments on
secunties loans (section
512(a)(5)), or royalties) . .

(2) Support from general public
and 5 or more exempt
organizations as provided In
section 4942()(3)(B)(in) . .

(3) Largest amount of support from
an exempt organization

Tax year

Prior 3 years

(a) 2010

(b} 2009

(c) 2008

(d) 2007

{e) Total

0

0

545 Gross investment income .

Supplementary information (Complete this part only if the foundation had $5,000 or more in assets at

any time during the year—see page 28 of the instructions.)

Information Regarding Foundation Managers:
List any managers of the foundation who have contributed more than 2% of the total contributions received by the foundation

before the close of any tax year (but only if they have contributed more than $5,000). (See section 507(d)(2).)

List any managers of the foundation who own 10% or more of the stock of a corporation (or an equally large portion of the

ownership of a partnership or other entity) of which the foundation has a 10% or greater interest.

Information Regarding Contribution, Grant, Gift, Loan, Scholarship, etc., Programs:
Check here » if the foundation only makes contributions to preselected charitable organizations and does not accept
unsolicited requests for funds. If the foundation makes gifts, grants, etc. (see page 28 of the instructions) to individuals or

organizations under other conditions, complete items 2a, b, ¢, and d.

The name, address, and telephone number of the person to whom applications should be addressed:

The form in which applications should be submitted and information and materials they should include:

Any submission deadlines:

Any restrictions or limitations on awards, such as by geographical areas, charitable fields, kinds of institutions, or other

factors:

Form 990-PF (2010)



Form 990-PF (2010)

Page 11
EIE  Supplementary Information (continued)
" 3 Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year or Approved for Future Payment
Hi If recipient 1s an individual,
Recnplent showp;ny relationship to Fc;:ar:dam;n Purpose of grant or Amount
" any foundation manager us 0 contnibution oun
Name and address (home or business) or substantial contnbutor | fecipient
a Paid during the year
See attached Disbursement Journal 795,843
Total e > 3a 795,843
b Approved for future payment
Total » 3b

Form 990-PF (2010)



Form 990-PF (2010) Page 12

XY  Analysis of Income-Producing Activities
| Enter gross amounts unless otherwise indicated. Unrelated business income  |Excluded by section 512, 513, or 514

(e)
Related or exempt
(a) () (c) (d) function income
Business code Amount Exclusion code Amount ép?:ﬁ]pfggnzfngf)
1 Program service revenue: sinu -

-0 Q00U

- AE-AE-AR-AX-RE-RK-]

g Fees and contracts from government agencies
Membership dues and assessments
Interest on savings and temporary cash |nvestments
Dividends and interest from securities .
Net rental income or (loss) from real estate:
a Debt-financed property
b Not debt-financed property
Net rental income or (foss) from personal property
Other investment income .
Gain or (loss) from sales of assets other than mventory
Net income or (loss) from special events
Gross profit or {loss) from sales of inventory .
Other revenue: a
b
c
d
e
12 Subtotal. Add columns (b), (d), and (¢) . . . . | ‘o it
13 Total. Add line 12, columns (b), (d),and (€) . . . e e e e e e 13
(See worksheet in line 13 instructions on page 29 to verify calculatlons )

Part XVI-B Relationship of Activities to the Accomplishment of Exempt Purposes

Line No. Explain below how each actvity for which income is reported in column (e) of Part XVI-A contnbuted importantly to the
v acct:om I|shr;1ent of the foundation's exempt purposes (other than by providing funds for such purposes). (See page 29 of the
instructions

LN

-0 O O~N®

b -k

Q|o|o|o|o|e|e

Form 990-PF (2010)



Form 990-PF (2010) Page 13

Part XVii Information Regarding Transfers To and Transactions and Relationships With Noncharitable
. Exempt Organizations

1 Did the organization directly or indirectly engage in any of the following with any other organization described Yes| No
in section 501(c) of the Code (other than section 501(c)(3) organizations) or in section 527, relating to political 4 zw
organizations? -

a Transfers from the reporting foundation to a noncharitable exempt organization of: | el b
(M Cash . . . . . . . . . Lo o e e e e e e e 1a(1) v
(2) Otherassets . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Lo o e e e e e 1a(2) v

b Other transactions: - |
(1) Sales of assets to a noncharitable exempt organization . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1b(1) v
(2) Purchases of assets from a noncharitable exempt organization . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1b{2) v
(3) Rental of facilities, equipment, orotherassets . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1b(3) v
(4) Reimbursementamangements . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . L0 . 0. 1b{4) v
(5) Loans or loan guarantees . . . e e e e e e e e e 1b(5) v
(6) Performance of services or membershlp or fundralsmg solncntatlons e e e e e e e e e 1b(6) 4

¢ Sharing of facilities, equipment, mailing lists, other assets, or paid employees . . . 1c v

d If the answer to any of the above is “Yes,” complete the following schedule. Column (b) should always show the fair market
value of the goods, other assets, or services given by the reporting foundation. If the foundation received less than fair market
value in any transaction or sharing arrangement, show in column {d) the value of the goods, other assets, or services received.

(a) Line no | (b) Amount involved (c) Name of nonchantable exempt organization (d) Descnption of transfers, transactions, and shanng arrangements

2a Is the foundation directly or indirectly affiliated with, or related to, one or more tax-exempt organizations

described in section 501(c) of the Code (other than section 501(c)(3)) orinsection527? . . . . . . . [ Yes No
b If “Yes,” complete the following schedule.
(a) Name of organization (b) Type of organization (c) Descniption of relationship

. Under penalti
Sign | belef, tis

Here

f perjury, | declare that | have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and
ete. Declaration of preparer (other than taxpayer or fidu / jased on all information of which preparer has any knowledge.

Presndent
} Signature of officer or trust Tltle
Paid Print/Type preparer's figdme Preparer's signature Dat Check D i PTIN
Pr eparer self-employed
Use Only | fm'sname  » Firm's EIN »
Firm's address » Phone no

Form 990-PF (2010)



Schedule B . OMB No. 1545-0047
(Form 990, 990-EZ, Schedule of Contributors
or 990-PF)
Department of the Treasury > Attach to Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF. 2© 1 o
Intemal Revenue Service
Name of the organization Employer identification number
Hormel Foods Corporation Charitable Trust 01-0761416
Organization type (check one):
Filers of: Section:
Form 990 or 990-EZ O 501(c) ) {enter number) organization

O 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust not treated as a private foundation

(0 527 political organization

Form 990-PF

=

501(c)(3) exempt private foundation

4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust treated as a private foundation

a o

501(c)(3) taxable private foundation

Check if your organization 1s covered by the General Rule or a Special Rule.

Note. Only a section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) organization can check boxes for both the General Rule and a Special Rule. See
instructions.

General Rule

For an organization filing Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF that received, during the year, $5,000 or more (in money or
property) from any one contributor. Complete Parts | and Il

Special Rules

O Fora section 501(c)(3) organization filing Form 990 or 990-EZ that met the 33'/5s % support test of the regulations under
sections 509(a)(1) and 170(b)(1)(A)(vi), and received from any one contributor, during the year, a contribution of the
greater of (1) $5,000 or (2) 2% of the amount on (i) Form 990, Part VIII, line 1h or (i) Form 990-EZ, line 1. Complete Parts
land Il

(J For a section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) organization filing Form 990 or 990-EZ that received from any one contnbutor, during
the year, aggregate contributions of more than $1,000 for use exclusively for religious, charitable, scientific, literary, or
educational purposes, or the prevention of cruelty to children or animals. Complete Parts |, Il, and {ll.

[J For a section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) organization filing Form 990 or 990-EZ that received from any one contributor, during
the year, contributions for use exclusively for religious, charitable, etc., purposes, but these contributions did not
aggregate to more than $1,000. If this box is checked, enter here the total contributions that were received during the
year for an exclusively religious, charitable, etc., purpose. Do not complete any of the parts unless the General Rule
applies to this organization because it received nonexclusively religious, charitable, etc., contributions of $5,000 or more
duringtheyear . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 00 00 e oS

Caution. An organization that is not covered by the General Rule and/or the Special Rules does not file Schedule B (Form 990,
990-EZ, or 990-PF), but it must answer “No” on Part IV, line 2 of its Form 990, or check the box on line H of its Form 990-EZ, or on
line 2 of its Form 990-PF, to certify that it does not meet the filing requirements of Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF).

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF. Cat No. 30613X Schedule B {Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) {2010)



Schedule B (Form 990, 980-EZ, or 990-PF) (2010) Page  of _ ofPartl
Name of organization Employer identification number .
Hormel Foads Corporation Charitable Trust 01-0761416
Il Contributors (see instructions)
(a) (b) () (d)
No. Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Aggregate contributions Type of contribution
1 Hormel Foods Corporation Person
Payroll O
1 Hormel Place $ 1,500,000 Noncash O
(Complete Part Il if there is
Austin, MN 55912 a noncash contribution.)
(a) (b) (c)
No. Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Aggregate contributions Type of contribution
______ Person [l
Payroll ]
$ Noncash O
(Complete Part il if there 1s
a noncash contribution.)
(a) (b) {c) (d)
No. Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Aggregate contributions Type of contribution
Person O
Payroll g
$ Noncash g
(Complete Part Il if there is
a noncash contribution.)
(a) (b) (c) (d)
No. Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Aggregate contributions Type of contribution
Person O
Payroll O
$ Noncash (]
(Complete Part Il if there is
________ a noncash contnbution.)
(a) {b) (c)
No. Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Aggregate contributions Type of contribution
Person |
Payroll dJ
$ Noncash d
(Complete Part Il if there is
a noncash contnbution.)
(a (b) (c) (d)
No. Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Aggregate contributions Type of contribution
3 Person g
Payroll O
) $ Noncash O
(Complete Part Il if there is
a noncash contribution.)

Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2010)



Hormel Foods Corporation Charitable Trust
Return 990-PF for Calendar Year 2010
Schedule of Contributions Received (Part 1 Line 1)

Donor Donor FEIN Donation Date Amount
Hormel Foods Corporation 41-0319970 June 7, 2010 500,000
Hormel Foods Corporation 41-0319970 October 28, 2010 1,000,000
$ 1,500,000

H:\Groups\TaxDept\Taxshare\Chantable Trust\2010\Form 990 Schedules 2010 Tax Dept xls

Cash Receipts



Hormel Foods Corporation Charitable Trust
Return 990-PF for Calendar Year 2010 (Part 1)
Schedule of Other Expenses - Line 23

2010
Expense Amount
State of MN registration $ 25
office supplies-checks printed 169
Bank Fees 334
Total Expenses $ 528

H:\Groups\TaxDept\Taxshare\Charitable Trust\2010\Form 990 Schedules 2010 Tax Dept xis Other Expenses



Hormel Foods Corporation Charitable Trust
Return 990-PF for Calendar Year 2010
Schedule of Officers/Directors (Part VIil)

(b) Title and avg
hrs/wk devoted  (c) Compensation (d) Other
(a) Name and address to position Paid Allowances
David P Juhlke President $0 $0
1 Hormel Place, Austin, MN 55912 1hr
Roland G. Gentzler Treasurer $0 $0
1 Hormel Place, Austin, MN 55912 1hr
Jody H Feragen Assistant Treasurer $0 $0
1 Hormel Place, Austin, MN 55912 1hr
James W Cavanaugh Secretary $0 $0
1 Hormel Place, Austin, MN 55912 1hr
Brian D. Johnson Assistant Secretary $0 $0
1 Hormel Place, Austin, MN 55912 1hr
Julie H. Craven Director $0 $0
1 Hormel Place, Austin, MN 55912 10 hrs

H \Groups\TaxDept\Taxshare\Chantable Trusti2010\Form 990 Schedules 2010 Tax Dept.xls Officers Listing



Hormel Foods Corporation Charitable Trust

TIN-#01-0761416

Form 990-PF
2010 Contributions Schedule

Support Provided To: Date  Check No. Amount Purpose
Univ of Alabama 02/25/10 13347 184.00
Box 870101 03/31/10 13392 40.00
Tuscaloosa, AL 35487 224.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
Austin Medical Center Foundation 04/28/10 13399 50.00 Community Support
1000 First DR NW
Austin, MN 55912
American Cancer Society 04/28/10 13400 1,000.00 Community Support
181 N Emporia, Suite 100
Witchita, KS 67214
American Cancer Society 05/12/10 13448 150.00 Community Support
Midwest Division Inc
8317 Elderberry RD
Madison, WI 83717
American Cancer Society 05/12/10 13449 50.00
1601 16th AVE SW 08/31/10 13581 50.00
Austin, MN 55912 01/29/10 13268 50.00
150.00 Community Support
American Cancer Society 06/25/10 13491 500.00 Community Support
4312 East State ST
Rockford, IL 61108-2163
American Cancer Society 10/15/10 13619 150.00
1609 McKay DR 01/15/10 13267 500.00
Knoxville, 1A 50138 6850.00 Community Support
Austin Public Education Fdn 03/31/10 13369 14,788.29 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
PO Box 878 06/25/10 13496 1,000.00 Matching Funds - Scholarship
Austin, MN 55912 08/31/10 13570 100.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
09/28/10 13590 246.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
10/26/10 13624 716.50 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
16,850.79
Archbishop Bergan Catholic Schools 01/29/10 13269 3,000.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
422 E 4th ST 02/25/10 13337 3,000.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
Fremont, NE 68025 03/31/10 13367 2,020.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
03/31/10 13367 500.00 Matching Funds - Scholarship
08/31/10 13560 1,000.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
09/28/10 13592 130.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
09/28/10 13593 1,000.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
10,650.00
Algona Family YMCA 05/12/10 13450 300.00
2101 East McGregor ST 05/27/10 13455 500.00
Algona, 1A 50511 800.00 Community Support

H\Groups\TaxDept\Taxshare\Charitable Trust\2010\Form 990 Schedules 2010 Tax Dept xis

Form 990 Contnbution Listing



Hormel Foods Corporation Charitable Trust

TIN #01-0761416

Form 990-PF
2010 Contributions Schedule

Support Provided To: Date Check No. Amount Purpose
Austin Community Scholarship Cte 05/27/10 13456 2,000.00
807 West Oakland AVE 07/26/10 13547 450.00
Austin, MN 55912 11/30/10 13648 4,546.00
6,996.00 Matching Funds - Scholarship
Austin Symphony Orchestra 10/26/10 13625 5,000.00 Community Support
2206 5th AVE NW
Austin, MN 55912
Austin Artist Series 08/31/10 13568 1,000.00 Community Support
702 19th AVE SW
Austin, MN 55912
American Red Cross 03/01/10 13363 46,345.11 Community Support
Attn: Mail Processing
1901 Bell AVE
Des Moines, IA 50315-1099
Augustana College 01/29/10 13270 150.00 Matching Funds - Scholarship
2001 S Summit AVE
Sioux Falls, SD 57197
Austin Area Catholic Schools 01/29/10 13271 4,930.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
311 4th ST NW 02/25/10 13349 200.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
Austin, MN 55912 03/31/10 13368 1,350.00 Matching Funds - Scholarship
03/31/10 13368 1,000.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
05/27/10 13457 1,700.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
06/25/10 13493 2,550.00 Matching Funds - Scholarship
06/25/10 13493 250.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
07/26/10 13549 160.00 Matching Funds - Scholarship
09/28/10 13591 1,000.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
12/29/10 13739 1,350.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
14,480.00
Univ Arkansas Little Rock 12/27/10 13702 250.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
2801 S University AVE
Little Rock, AR 72204
Univ Arkansas Fdn Inc 02/25/10 13352 50.00 Matching Funds - Scholarship
300 University House
Fayetteville, AR 72701
American Diabetes Assoc 05/12/10 13453 50.00 Community Support

Parkdale Center
5100 Gamble DR
Minneapolis, MN 55416

H:\Groups\TaxDepf\Taxshare\Charitable Trust\2010\Form 990 Schedules 2010 Tax Dept.xls

Form 990 Contribution Listing



Hormel Faods Corporation Charitable Trust

TIN-#01-0761416

Form 990-PF
2010 Contributions Schedule

Support Provided To: Date Check No. Amount Purpose
Austin Club League Baseball Inc 06/25/10 13492 225.00 Community Support
110 4th AVE NE
Austin, MN 55912
Archbishop Williams HS 05/27/10 13458 125.00 Matching Funds - Scholarship
40 Independence AVE
Braintree, MA 02184
Austin Youth Hockey Assoc Inc 06/25/10 13480 100.00 Community Support
PO Box 111
Austin, MN 55912
City of Algona 02/25/10 13362 250.00 Community Support
Algona Police Dept K-9 Unit
112 West Call
Algona, IA 50511
Austin Public Schools 06/25/10 13494 2,475.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
Independent School Dist 492 08/31/10 13569 2,000.00 Community Support
401 3rd Ave NW 4,475.00
Austin, MN 55912
American Red Cross Mower County 06/25/10 13497 100.00
305 4th AVE NW 08/31/10 13584 3,455 00
Austin, MN 55912 3,555.00 Community Support
Alzheimer's Assoc-So MN Regional Office 06/25/10 13528 50.00 Community Support
1001 14th ST NW Suite 800
Rochester, MN 55901
Alzheimers Assoc E Central |IA Chapter 07/26/10 13539 50.00 Community Support
1570 42nd ST NE
Cedar Rapids, IA 52402
Avera McKennan 07/26/10 13534 50.00 Community Support
800 East 21st ST
PO Box 5045
Sioux Falls, SD 57117-5045
American Lung Assoc of NE 08/31/10 13561 50.00 Community Support
8990 West Dodge RD Suite 226
Omaha, NE 68114
Boy Scouts AM-Blawkhawk Council 05/28/10 13485 500.00 Community Support

1800 Seventh AVE
PO Box 4085
Rockford, IL 61110

H:\Groups\TaxDept\Taxshare\Charitable Trusti2010\Form 990 Schedules 2010 Tax Dept.xls

Form 990 Contnbution Listing



Hormel Foods Corporation Charitable Trust

TIN #01-0761416

Form 990-PF
2010 Contributions Schedule

Support Provided To: Date Check No. Amount Purpose

Bethany Lutheran College 04/28/10 13443 25.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
700 Luther DR
Mankato, MN 56001
Berea College 10/26/10 13626 500.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
CPO 2216
Berea, KY 40404
Brigham Young Univ 01/29/10 13273 2,700.00
PO Box 27188 06/25/10 13500 25.00
Provo, UT 84602 2,725.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
Bemidji ST Univ 12/29/10 13740 60.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
1500 Birchmont DR NE, #17
Bemidji, MN 56601
Buena Vista Univ 12/27/10 13707 50.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
610 W 4th ST
Storm Lake, IA 50588
Bethel Univ 02/25/10 13354 120.00
3900 Bethel DR 06/25/10 13499 500.00
St Paul, MN 55112 12/27/10 13708 150.00

12/29/10 13741 1,650 00

2,420.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute

Bethlehem Academy 12/27/10 13706 1,000.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
105 3rd AVE SW
Fanbault, MN 55021
Boston College 05/27/10 13459 1,300.00
220 More Hall 06/25/10 13498 8,000.00
140 Commonwealth AVE 10/26/10 13646 550.00
Chestnut Hill, MA 02467 9,850.00 Matching Funds - Scholarship
Beautiful Savior Lutheran Church 05/12/10 13452 50.00
2103 8th ST SW 10/15/10 13615 50.00
Austin, MN 55912 100.00 Community Support
Black Hawk College 02/25/10 13328 125.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
26230 Black Hawk RD
Galva, IL 61434
Blue Valley School District 08/31/10 13562 100.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute

Cedar Hills Elementary
Box 23901
Overland Park, KS 66204

H:\Groups\TaxDept\Taxshare\Chantable Trust\2010\Form 990 Schedules 2010 Tax Dept xis

Form 990 Contnbution Listing



Hormel Foods Corporation Charitable Trust

TIN-#01-0761416

Form 990-PF
2010 Contributions Schedule

Support Provided To: Date Check No. Amount Purpose
Bishop Miege High School 11/30/10 13649 150.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
5041 Reinhardt DR
Roeland Park, KS 66205-1599
Crossroads College 04/28/10 13401 25.00
920 Mayowood RD SW 12/27/10 13711 500.00
Rochester, MN 55902 §25.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
Carleton College 02/25/10 13344 500.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
One North College ST 03/31/10 13370 100.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
Northfield, MN 55057 06/25/10 13502 1,000.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
06/25/10 13502 2,500.00 Matching Funds - Scholarship
4,100.00
College of St Benedict 12/27/10 13709 25.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
37 SO College AVE - Main 219
St Joseph, MN 56374
Concordia College 05/27/10 13460 50.00
901 8th ST South 11/30/10 13650 200.00
Moorhead, MN 56562 12/27/10 13710 25.00
275.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
Comforcare Good Samaritan 01/29/10 13274 50.00 Community Support
1201 17th ST NE
Austin, MN 55912
Clemson Univ 03/31/10 13372 4,000.00 Matching Funds - Scholarship
PO Box 1529 10/26/10 13627 350.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
Clemson, SC 29633 11/30/10 13651 100.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
4,450.00
Central College 01/29/10 13275 250.00
812 University ST 05/27/10 13461 500.00
Pella, 1A 50219 09/28/10 13594 100.00
12/29/10 13742 250.00
1,100.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
Univ Colorado Foundation 02/25/10 13350 100.00
4740 Walnut ST 05/27/10 13462 10,000.00
Boulder, CO 80301 10,100.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
Concordia Theological Seminary 04/28/10 13402 10,000.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
6600 No Clinton ST
Fort Wayne, IN 46825
Colorado ST Univ Foundation 04/28/10 13403 50.00
510 University Services Center 07/26/10 13554 100.00
Fort Collins, CO 80523 150.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute

H:\Groups\TaxDepi\Taxshare\Chantable Trust\2010\Form 990 Schedules 2010 Tax Dept.xls

Form 990 Contnbution Listing



Hormel Foods Corporation Charitable Trust

TIN #01-0761416

Support Provided To:

Date

Check No.

Amount

Form 990-PF
2010 Contributions Schetule

Purpose

Clarke Community Schools District

802 No Jackson
PO Box 535
Osceola, 1A 50213

City of Austin

City Hall

500 4th AVE NE
Austin, MN 55912

St Catherine University
Matching Gifts, Box F-12
2004 Randolph AVE

St Paul, MN 55105

Clarke College
15650 Clarke DR
Dubuque, IA 52001

Cystic Fibrosis Foundation
lowa Chapter

1025 Ashword RD, Suite 512
West Des Moines, 1A 50265

Univ of Chicago
Suite 120

1427 E 60th ST
Chicago, IL 60637

Claremont McKenna College
400 N Claremont BLVD
Claremont, CA 91711

Clarke Comm Dollars Scholars
PO Box 224
Osceola, IA 50213

Cathedral HS Education FDN
312 7th AVEN
St Cloud, MN 56303

Christendom Educational Corp
Christendom College

134 Christendom DR

Front Royal, VA 22630

Concordia Seminary
801 Seminary PL
St Louis, MO 63105

08/31/10
10/15/10

12/27/10

11/30/10

04/28/10
07/26/10

03/31/10

01/29/10

02/25/10

01/29/10

12/27/10

05/27/10

06/25/10

13586
13617

13699

13652

13404
13553

13373

13276

13346

13277

13736

13463

13503

350.00
250.00
600.00

10,000.00

1,000.00

100.00
9,900.00
10,000.00

250.00

100.00

10,000.00

500.00

200.00

120.00

25.00
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Form 990-PF
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Support Provided To: Date Check No. Amount Purpose
Chadron State College 02/25/10 13330 10,000.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
1000 Main ST
Chadron, NE 69337
Childrens Hospital Medical Center 02/25/10 13331 50.00 Community Support
333 Bumnet AVE
Cincinnati, OH 452293039
Clarke Area Arts Council 03/31/10 13371 250.00 Community Support
730 S Park ST
Osceola, IA 50213
South Central College 03/31/10 13389 100.00
1225 Third ST SW 05/27/10 13464 250.00
Faribault, MN 55021 350.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
Care Corps Inc 10/15/10 13622 320.00 Community Support
723 N. Broad
Fremont, NE 68025
Drury Univ 09/28/10 13595 250.00 Matching Funds - Scholarship
900 NO Benton AVE
Springfield, MO 65802
Dunwoody College of Technology 12/27/10 13712 300.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
818 Dunwoody Blvd
Minneapolis, MN 55403
Divine Mercy Catholic Schools 10/26/10 13628 400.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
15 SW 3rd AVE
Fairbault, MN 55021
Diablo Vista Middle School Fdn 05/27/10 13465 200.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
41000 Camino Tassajara
Danville, CA 94506-4700
Down Syndrome Society Wichita Inc 08/31/10 13563 500.00
PO Box 782736 08/31/10 13564 100 00
Wichita, KS 67278 600.00 Community Support
Evans Scholars Foundation 04/28/10 13442 250.00 Matching Funds - Scholarship
1 Briar RD
Golf, IL 60029
Edgewood College Inc 05/27/10 13466 25.00
1000 Edgewood College DR 11/30/10 136563 25.00
Madison, WI 53711 50.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
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Horme! Foods Corporation Charitable Trust

TIN #01-0761416
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Support Provided To: Date Check No. Amount Purpose

Edgewood High School 01/29/10 13278 100.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
2219 Monroe ST
Madison, WI 53711
Exchange Park Baseball Softball Youth 04/28/10 13405 100.00 Community Support
2771 Columbia DR SE
PO Box 370330
Decatur, GA 30037-0330
Friends of Fremont Area Parks Inc 09/29/10 13610 130.00 Community Support
925 N Broad ST
Fremont, NE 68025
Fremont 4-H Fair 04/28/10 13406 300.00 Community Support
PO Box 182
Fremont, NE 68026-0932
Fremont Family YMCA 02/25/10 13325 300.00
810 N Lincoln Ave 04/28/10 13407 125.00
Fremont, NE 68025 07/06/10 13532 1,000.00

09/28/10 13596 300.00

12/08/10 13698 50.00

1,775.00 Community Support

Fremont Area Community Fdn 07/26/10 13541 1,000.00
PO Box 182 10/28/10 13647 500.00
Fremont, NE 68026-0932 1,500.00 Community Support
Fremont Area Habitat Humanity 02/09/10 13318 100.00
PO Box 932 08/31/10 13587 1,500.00
Fremont, NE 68026-0932 1,600.00 Community Support
United Way Fremont 11/30/10 13654 25,000.00 Community Support
605 N. Broad ST
Fremont, NE 68025
Friends of JC Hormel Nature Center 06/25/10 13504 50.00 Community Support
1304 21st ST NE
Austin, MN 55912
Florida State Univ 02/25/10 13333 25.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
PO Box 3062739
Tallahassee, FL 32306
The FarmHouse Foundation 03/31/10 13374 100.00 Community Support

#210
7306 NW Tiffany Springs Pkwy
Kansas City, MO 64153
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Amount

Form 990-PF
2010 Contributions Schedule

Purpose

Univ Florida Foundation Inc
PO Box 14425
Gainesville, FL 32604

First United Methodist Church Austin
204 1st AVE NW
Austin, MN 55912

Fellowship United Methodist Church
1811 7th AVE SE
Austin, MN 55912

Fremont High School
1750 N Lincoln
Fremont, NE 68025

Food For The Poor Inc
6401 Lyons RD
Coconut Creek, FL 33073

First United Methodist Church
815 N Broad ST
Fremont, NE 68025

Fond du Lac Tribal Comm College Fdn
2101 14th ST
Cloquet, MN 55720

Fremont Area Med Center Fdn
450 E 23rd ST
Fremont, NE 68025

Georgia Tech Foundation
Georgia Institute of Tech
190 North AVE

Atlanta, GA 30313

United Way Greater Twin Cities
East Office

166 4th ST Suite #100

St Paul, MN 55101

Grand Meadow Public Schools
710 4th AVE NE

PO Box 68

Grand Meadow, MN 55936

Gethsemane Lutheran School
2410 Stillwater RD
Maplewood, MN 55119

12/29/10

04/28/10

01/28/10

05/10/10

06/04/10

09/29/10

11/30/10

10/26/10

11/30/10

07/26/10

11/30/10

11/30/10

05/27/110

13743

13408

13279

13447

13488

13609

13696

13629

13655

13555

13656

13657

13467

500.00

50.00

50.00

2,500.00

20,000.00

50.00
50.00
100.00

50.00

50.00

250.00

1,000.00

250.00

1,000.00
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Golden Phoenix Foundation 05/10/10 13446 10,000.00 Community Support
940 Swinks Mill RD
MclLean, VA 22102
Grace Lutheran Church 06/25/10 13505 50.00 Community Support
2001 6th AVE SE
Austin, MN 55912
Goldey-Beacom College Inc 06/25/10 13506 100.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
4701 Limestone RD
Wilmington, DE 19808
Grace United Methodist Church 07/26/10 13536 50.00 Community Support
29286 State Highway 371
Pequot Lakes, MN 56472
Univ of Hawaii Foundation 01/29/10 13280 50.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
PO Box 11270
Honolulu, HI 96828
Hamilton College 01/29/10 13281 10,000.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
198 College Hill RD
Clinton, NY 13323
Horatio Alger Assoc 02/25/10 13340 30,000.00 Matching Funds - Scholarship
Suite 320
99 Canal Center Plaza
Alexandria, VA 22314
Hollandale Christian School 01/29/10 13282 1,200.00
203 Central AVE South 10/26/10 13630 400.00
Hollandale, MN 56045 12/27/10 13713 1,300.00
2,900.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
Holy Family School 04/28/10 13409 1,000.00 Matching Funds - Educational institute
231 Sinclair Lewis AVE
Sauk Centre, MN 56378
Heartland Family Service 09/28/10 13597 600.00 Community Support
Jefferson House
437 Jefferson RD
Fremont, NE 68025
Homestead Hospice House Inc. 07/26/10 13543 50.00 Community Support
2350 26th ST NW
Owatonna, MN 55060
Hospice of Central lowa 02/25/10 13327 250.00
2910 Westown Parkway, Suite 20 11/30/10 13658 50.00
West Des Moines, |IA 50266-1332 300.00 Community Support
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Hormel Foods Corporation Charitable Trust

TIN-#01-0761416

Form 990-PF
2010 Contributions Schedule

Support Provided To: Date Check No. Amount Purpose
Hillsdale College 05/27/10 13468 100.00
33 East College ST 08/31/10 13578 100.00
Hillsdale, Mi 49242 11/30/10 13659 35.00
235.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute

Hilicrest Family Services 10/15/10 13621 200.00 Community Support
2005 Asbury RD
Dubuque, IA 52001
Humboldt Community School District 11/30/10 13660 250.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
1408 9th AVE NO
Humboldt, IA 50548
lowa State Univ Foundation 01/29/10 13284 10,575.00
2505 University Bivd 02/25/10 13342 25.00
PO Box 2230 04/28/10 13441 4,004.00
Ames, IA 50010 05/27/10 13469 396.00

15,000.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
Univ lowa Foundation 04/28/10 13444 3,840.00
PO Box 4550 05/27/10 13470 900.00
lowa City, IA 52244 4,740.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
Univ lllinois Foundation 04/28/10 13410 4,444.80
PO Box 3429 09/28/10 13599 1,778.85
Champaign, IL 61826 6,223.65 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
lowa State University 08/31/10 13583 300.00 Community Support
215 Meat Laboratory
Ames, |IA 50011-3150
Institute for Public Relations 05/12/10 13454 5,000.00 Community Support
Fdn PR Research & Ed Inc
PO Box 118400
Gainsville, FL 32611
John C Fremont Days Inc 02/09/10 13317 2,000.00
PO Box 966 02/25/10 13326 150.00
Fremont, NE 68026-0966 2,150.00 Community Support
Jensen Beach High School 01/29/10 13285 1,000.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
2875 NW Goldenrod RD
Jensen Beach, FL 34957
John Muir High School 11/30/10 13661 1,000.00 Matching Funds - Scholarship

1905 N Lincoln AVE
Pasadena, CA 91103
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Form 990-PF
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Support Provided To: Date Check No. Amount Purpose
Johnson Bible College 03/31/10 13375 50.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
7900 Johnson DR
Knoxville, TN 37998
John Carroll Univ 04/28/10 13411 75.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
20700 N Park Bivd
University Heights, OH 44118
Kansas State Univ Foundation 04/28/10 13412 125.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
2323 Anderson Ave Suite 500
Manhattan, KS 66502
Karl Potach Foundation 07/06/10 13529 150.00 Community Support
2217 17th ST SE
Austin, MN 55912
Kossuth Regional Health Ctr Fdn 08/31/10 13588 1,000.00 Community Support
1515 S Phillips ST
Algona, |IA 50511
Knoxville Alumni Assoc 10/15/10 13620 200.00 Community Support
614 South Patrick
Knoxville, 1A 50138
Knoxville Little League 02/09/10 13319 145.00
PO Box 311 11/30/10 13662 145.00
Knoxville, IA 50138 290.00 Community Support
Knoxville Public Library 04/28/10 13413 100.00 Community Support
213 E Montgomery ST
Knoxville, IA 50138
Keep Fremont Beautiful 09/28/10 13598 150.00 Community Support
925 N Broad ST
Fremont, NE 68025
Loras College 04/28/10 13414 100.00
1450 Alta Vista ST 11/30/10 13663 150.00
Dubuque, IA 52004 250.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
Luther Seminary 08/31/10 13573 50.00
2481 Como Ave 10/26/10 13631 800.00
St Paul, MN 55108 12/27/10 13714 500.00

1,350.00 Matching Funds - Scholarship
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Luther College 01/29/10 13286 65.00
700 College DR 05/27/10 13471 150.00
Decorah, IA 52101 06/25/10 13507 1,038.44

11/30/10 13664 150.00

12/27/10 13715 500.00

1,903.44 Matching Funds - Educational Institute

Loyola Marymount Univ 09/28/10 13600 10,000.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
1 LMUDR
Los Angeles, CA 90045
Lawrence Univ 07/26/10 13545 75.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
PO Box 2697
Appleton, WI 54912
Leukemia & Lymphoma Society 04/28/10 13415 250.00 Community Support
200 SO Executive DR Suite 203
Brookfield, Wi 53005
Lincoln Christian College 01/29/10 13287 350.00
100 Campus View DR 05/27/10 13472 100.00
Lincoln, IL 62656 450.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
Lake Crystall Wellcome Memorial SD 04/28/10 13416 110.00
607 Knights Lane 12/29/10 13744 50.00
PO Box 160 160.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
Lake Crystal, MN 56055
Lincoln Highway Hentage Festival 05/28/10 13486 500.00 Community Support
PO Box 403
Rochelle, IL 61068
Low Income Ministry Dodge Cty 10/15/10 13623 320.00 Community Support
549 North H
PO Box 598
Fremont, NE 68025
Univ Missouri-Columbia 06/25/10 13511 100.00 Matching Funds - Scholarship
109 Reynolds Alumni Center
Columbia, MO 65211
Mayo Foundation 01/29/10 13288 1,023.00
Siebens 9 03/31/10 13376 200.00
200 First St SW 10/26/10 13632 25.00
Rochester, MN 55902 1,248.00 Community Support
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Support Provided To: Date Check No. Amount Purpose
Univ Minnesota Foundation 01/29/10 13289 5,325.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
CM 3854 03/31/10 13378 275.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
PO Box 70870 05/2710 13473 6,600.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
St Paul, MN 55170 07/26/10 13548 150.00 Matching Funds - Scholarship
10/26/10 13633 200.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
11/30/10 13665 75.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
12/27/10 13716 200.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
12/29/10 13745 1,000.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
13,825.00
Martin Luther College 04/28/10 13417 708.90 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
1995 Luther CT
New Ulm, MN 56073
Mower County 4-H Fund 04/28/10 13418 500.00 Community Support
Univ MN Ext Mower Cty Office
Austin, MN 55912
Midland Lutheran College 02/25/10 13345 50.00
Midland University 12/29/10 13746 175.00
Midland University 225.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
900 North Clarkson
Fremont, NE 68025
Michigan State Univ 01/29/10 13290 100.00
300 Spartan Way 03/31/10 13377 25.00
East Lansing, Ml 48824 05/27/10 13474 480.00
10/26/10 13634 250.00
11/30/10 13666 50.00
905.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
Mower County Fair 07/06/10 13531 500.00 Community Support
FFA Premiums
700 12th ST SW
Austin, MN 55912
Osceola Chamber Main Street 07/26/10 13542 750.00
115 E Washington ST 10/15/10 13611 1,000.00
PO Box 425 10/15/10 13612 250.00
Osceola, IA 50213 2,000.00 Community Support
Momingside College 01/29/10 13291 50.00
1501 Morningside AVE 11/30/10 13667 55.00
Sioux City, IA 51106 12127110 13717 100.00
205.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
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Form 990-PF
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Support Provided To: Date Check No. Amount Purpose
MN State Univ Mankato Fdn 02/25/10 13351 100.00
126 Alumni Foundation CTR 04/28/10 13419 50.00
Mankato, MN 56001 06/25/10 13510 100.00
08/31/10 13580 135.00
11/30/10 13668 560.00
12/27/10 13718 50.00
12/29/10 13747 100.00
1,095.00 Matching Funds - Scholarship
Mower County Humane Society 05/12/10 13451 50.00
1010 10th DR SE 09/28/10 13602 50.00
PO Box 807 100.00 Community Support

Austin, MN 55912

Moody Bible Institute 02/25/10 13353 100.00
820 N LaSalle Bivd
Chicago, IL 60610

Missouri Western State College 03/31/10 13379 100.00
4525 Downs DR 12/27/10 13719 300.00
St Joseph, MO 64507 400.00
Minnesota State Univ-Moorhead 04/28/10 13420 25.00
Alumni Foundation

1104 7th Ave S

Moorhead, MN 56563

Mower Cty Historical Society 03/09/10 13364 250.00
1303 6th AVE SW
Austin, MN 55912

Univ of Montana 01/29/10 13292 40.00
PO Box 7159
Missoula, MT 59807

Middlebury College 05/27/10 13475 1,000.00
Old Courthouse

5 Court ST

Middlebury, VT 05753

Marine Corps Univ Fdn 11/30/10 13669 400.00
PO Box 122
Quantico, VA 22134

Melcher Dallas Community Schools 04/28/10 13421 150.00
210 So Main ST 11/30/10 13670 100.00
Melcher, IA 50163 250.00
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Mary Hitchcock Memorial Hospital 02/25/10 13332 15,000.00 Matching Funds - Scholarship
One Medical Center DR
Lebanon, NH 03756
The Miquon School 06/25/10 13509 150.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
2025 Harts Lane
Conshohocken, PA 19428-2414
Msgr Lafferty Tuition Fdn 12/27110 13705 1,000.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
Diocese of Sioux City
1821 Jackson ST
Sioux City, IA 51105
Univ Missouri- Kansas City 11/30/10 13671 50.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
5100 Rockhill RD
Kansas City, MO 64110
Mayo Clinic 04/28/10 13422 25.00
Siebens 9 06/25/10 13508 50.00
200 First ST SW 07/26/10 13546 75.00
Rochester, MN 55905 08/31/10 13574 1,011 25

09/28/10 13601 125.00

12/29/10 13748 25.00

1,311.25 Community Support

Univ of Michigan Regents 04/28/10 13423 100.00
Dept Ch 10189 09/28/10 13604 100.00
Palatine, IL 60055 200.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
Minnesota FFA Foundation Inc 02/16/10 13322 2,000.00 Community Support
PO Box 118
Rosemount, MN 55068
Mary Greeley Medical Center FDN 07/26/10 13535 250.00 Community Support
1111 Duff Ave
Ames, IA 50014
Northwestern College 05/27/10 13476 50.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
101 7th ST SW
Orange City, IA 51041
Northwest College 04/28/10 13424 250.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute

231 West 6th ST
Powell, WY 82435
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No Dakota State Univ 05/27/10 13477 100.00
University Development FDN 08/31/10 13571 50.00
Box 5144 10/26/10 13635 125.00
Fargo, ND 58105 12/27/10 13721 25.00
300.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
Univ of Nebraska Fdn 01/29/10 13293 25.00 Matching Funds - Scholarship
PO Box 82555 03/31/10 13393 240.00 Matching Funds - Scholarship
Lincoln, NE 68501 04/28/10 13425 400.00 Matching Funds - Scholarship
06/25/10 13512 1,780.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
11/30/10 13672 75.00 Matching Funds - Scholarship
2,520.00
National Merit Scholarship Corp 07/26/10 13538 121,260.00 Scholarship
1560 Sherman Ave, Suite 200
Evanston, IL 60201
Univ North Dakota Fdn 08/31/10 13572 100.00
Stop 8157 10/26/10 13636 5,000.00
3100 University Ave 5,100.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
Grand Forks, ND 58202
Univ Nebraska-Omaha 12/27/10 13720 25.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
60th & Dodge ST
Omaha, NE 68182
Northwest Missouri State 03/31/10 13380 60.00 Matching Funds - Educational institute
800 University Drive 12/27/110 13722 300.00 Matching Funds - Scholarship
Maryville, MO 64468 360.00
Univ of Notre Dame 02/25/10 13355 100.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
1100 Grace Hall
Notre Dame, IN 46556
Northem lllinois Univ 01/29/10 13294 50.00
1425 W Lincoln Highway 02/25/10 13357 250.00
DeKalb, IL 60115 04/28/10 13426 50.00
11/30/10 13673 50.00
400.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
National Fed of Blind Kansas Inc 02/09/10 13320 50.00 Community Support
PO Box 1240
Wichita, KS 67201-1240
NIACC Foundation 01/29/10 13295 100.00 Matching Funds - Scholarship

500 College DR
Mason City, IA 50401
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Nebraska Wesleyan Univ 04/28/10 13427 500.00
5000 St Paul Ave 10/26/10 13637 250.00
Lincoln, NE 68504 750.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
National Fire Safety Council 07/06/10 13530 98.00
c/o Osceola Volunteer Fire Dep 07/26/10 13540 244,00
PO Box 399 342.00 Community Support
Osceola, IA 50213
Univ Northern Colorado Fdn Inc 12/27/10 13723 150.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
1620 Reservoir RD
Judy Farr Center Box 20
Greeley, CO 80639
NO Carolina Central Univ 02/25/10 13361 500.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
PO Box 19363
Durham, NC 27707
The Ohio ST Univ Foundation 01/29/10 13296 1,000.00
PO Box 710811 04/28/10 13428 50.00
Columbus, OH 43271 1,050.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
Osceola Boy Scouts 03/31/10 13381 90.00 Community Support
Cub Scout Pack 101
Osceola, IA 50213
Oklahoma ST Univ Foundation 02/25/10 13356 720.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
PO Box 1749
Stiliwater, OK 74076
Qur Savior's Lutheran Church Austin 08/31/10 13585 50.00 Community Support
1600 W Oakland AVE
Austin, MN 55912
Oak Hills Fellowship Inc 05/27/10 13478 50.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
Oak Hills Christian College
1600 Oak Hills RD SW
Bemidji, MN 56601
Our Saviors Lutheran Church 11/30/10 13674 50.00 Community Support

411 West Main
Brownsdale, MN 55918
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Purdue Univ Foundation 01/29/10 13297 1,300.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute

Dauch Alumni Center 02/25/10 13343 600.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute

403 West Wood ST 04/28/10 13429 2,600.00 Matching Funds - Educational institute

West LaFayette, IN 47907 05/27/10 13479 400.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
06/25/10 13514 340.00 Matching Funds - Scholarship
11/30/10 13675 100.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
12/27/10 13704 9,660.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute

15,000.00

Pennsylvania State Univ 02/25/10 13358 100.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute

One Old Main

University Park, PA 16802

Princeton Univ 06/25/10 13513 100.00

330 Alexander ST 4th Floor 10/26/10 13638 50.00

PO Box 5357 150.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute

Princeton, NJ 08543

Philadelphia Biblical Univ 09/28/10 13603 2,000.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute

200 Manor AVE

Langhome, PA 19047

School District Red Hill CUSD 10 03/31/10 13383 230.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute

Petty Elementary School!

RR 2 Box 227

Sumner, IL 62466

Peosta Elementary Parents 03/31/10 13382 250.00 Community Support

10632 Chickadee Drive

Peosta, IA 52068

Quan Am Temple 09/02/10 13589 50.00 Community Support

1509 9th ST

East Moline, IL 61244

Quinnipiac Univ 12/27/10 13724 100.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute

275 Mt Carmel AVE

Hamden, CT 06518

Rio Grande Bible Institute 02/25/10 13341 1,896 23

4300 S US Hwy 281 10/26/10 13639 300.00

Edinburg, TX 78539 2,196.23 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
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Riverland Community College Fdn 01/29/10 13298 104.00 Matching Funds - Scholarship

1900 8th AVE NW 03/31/10 13384 500.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute

Austin, MN 55912 03/31/10 13384 200.00 Matching Funds - Scholarship
06/25/10 13515 1,700.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
06/25/10 13515 500.00 Matching Funds - Scholarship
10/26/10 13645 450.00 Matching Funds - Scholarship
11/30/10 13676 225.00 Matching Funds - Scholarship
12/27/10 13703 1,298.00 Matching Funds - Scholarship

4,977.00

Rochelle Twp HS Renaissance Program 07/26/10 13559 100.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute

1401 Flagg RD

Rochelle, IL 61068

Razorback Foundation Inc 01/29/10 13299 500.00 Matching Funds - Scholarship

1295 S Razorback RD Suite A

Fayetteville, AR 72701

Riverside Figure Skating Club 01/29/10 13300 100.00 Community Support

PO Box 354

Austin, MN 55912

Rochelle Tp High School Education Fdn 07/26/10 13558 250.00 Community Support

PO Box 479

Rochelle, IL 61068

Red Hill High School 02/25/10 13329 100.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute

908 Church ST

Bridgeport, IL 62417

Ridgewater Community College 03/31/10 13385 75.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute

PO Box 1097

Willmar, MN 56201

Rescue Mission Inc 11/30/10 13677 50.00 Community Support

Open Door Mission

2828 N 23rd ST E

Omaha, NE 68110

Rochelle Area Community Fdn 12/27/10 13737 500.00 Community Support

PO Box 74

Rochelle, IL 61068

ST John's Univ 11/30/10 13678 7,750.00

PO Box 7222 12/27110 13725 50.00

Collegeville, MN 56321 7,800.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
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St Mary's Univ 01/29/10 13301 150.00
700 Terrace Heights #21 02/25/10 13338 400.00
Winona, MN 55987 08/31/10 13577 250.00

12/29/10 13749 75.00

875.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute

Stout Univ Foundation 12/27/10 13726 200.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
320 S Broadway
PO Box 790

Menomonie, Wl 54751

SO Dakota State Univ Fdn 01/29/10 13302 575.00
Box 525 02/25/10 13339 50.00
815 Medary AVE 04/28/10 13430 50.00
Brookings, SD 57007 06/25/10 13518 50.00
08/31/10 13579 250.00
12/29/10 13750 500.00
1,475.00
Southwest MN State Univ 03/31/10 13387 500.00
1501 State ST 07/26/10 13550 500.00
Marshall, MN 56258 1,000.00
St Olaf College 03/31/10 13388 100.00
1520 St Olaf AVE 11/30/10 13679 500.00
Northfield, MN 55057 12/27/10 13727 325.00
925.00
Univ So Dakota Fdn 06/25/10 13517 25.00
PO Box 5556 08/31/10 13575 25.00
Vermillion, SD 57069 12/27/10 13728 25.00
75.00
St Cloud State Univ Fdn 01/29/10 13303 650.00
720 4th AVE S 07/26/10 13557 50.00
St Cloud, MN 56301 12/29/10 13751 500.00
1,200.00
Skidmore College 10/26/10 13640 100.00
815 NO BOARDWAY

Saratoga Spnngs , NY 12866

United Way - Stateline 10/26/10 13641 4,000.00
400 East Grand AVE
Beloit, Wi 53511

United Way of San Joaquin County 02/09/10 13321 1,000.00
401 E Main ST 12/27/10 13738 1,000.00
Stockton, CA 95202 2,000.00
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St Olaf Lutheran Church 08/31/10 13582 50.00

301 1st ST NW 10/15/10 13614 50.00

Austin, MN 55912 100.00 Community Support

Univ St Thomas 06/25/10 13519 25.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute

2115 Summit AVE #DEV 09/28/10 13605 50.00 Matching Funds - Scholarship

St Paul, MN 55105 11/30/10 13680 1,000.00 Matching Funds - Scholarship
1,075.00

Southemn lllinois Univ 02/25/10 13334 150.00

Mail Code 6805, SIUC 12/29/10 13752 150.00

Carbondale, IL 62901 300.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute

Southeastern Louisiana Univ 08/31/10 13576 50.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute

Southeastem Development FDN

SLU Box 10293

Hammond, LA 70402

Seasons Hospice 02/25/10 13335 50.00 Community Support

Suite 110

1811 Greenview PL SW '

Rochester, MN 55902

Stepping Stones, Early Learmning Center 10/15/10 13618 200.00 Community Support

300 Panther DR

Knoxville, 1A 50138

Sacred Heart Care Center Inc 07/26/10 13533 50.00 Community Support

1200 12th ST SW

Austin, MN 55912

Simpson College 12/27/10 13729 50.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute

701 North C ST

Indianola, IA 50125

Sacred Heart School 01/29/10 13304 1,000.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute

11 5th ST SW

PO Box 249

Adams, MN 55909

Sacred Heart Jr/Sr High School 12/29/10 13753 100.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute

234 East Cloud
Salina, KS 67401
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So Dakota School Mines & Tech 01/29/10 13305 150.00
501 E Saint Joseph ST 03/31/10 13386 40.00
Rapid City, SD 57701 11/30/10 13681 100.00
290.00 Matching Funds - Scholarship
St Columban School 01/29/10 13306 500.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
894 Oakland RD
Loveland, OH 45140
St Francis of Assisi School 01/29/10 13307 1,000.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
318 11th AVE SE
Rochester, MN 55804
St Patrick’s Catholic Parish 07/26/10 13544 50.00 Community Support
422 East 4th ST
Fremont, NE 68025
Springfield Lutheran School 02/25/10 13360 1,000.00 Matching Funds - Scholarship
2852 S Dayton
Springfield, MO 65807
Savannah Christian Prep School Inc 04/28/10 13431 1,000.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
1599 Chatham Pkwy
PO Box 2848
Savannah, GA 31402
Shriners Hospital for Children 01/29/10 13308 50.00 Community Support
2025 E River Parkway
Minneapolis, mn 55414
St Augustine Catholic Church 03/31/10 13390 50.00 Community Support
405 4th ST NW
Austin, MN 55912
Stonehill College Inc 06/25/10 13516 100.00 Matching Funds - Scholarship
320 Washington ST
North Easton, MA 02357
Sacred Heart Church 07/26/10 13537 50.00 Community Support
1321 2nd AVE S
Fort Dodge, IA 50501-4925
Stacyville Community Nursing Home 08/31/10 13565 50.00 Community Support
413 S Broad ST
Stacyville, IA 50476
Sacred Heart Catholic Church 08/31/10 13566 50.00 Community Support

12157 Church ST
Birch Run, Ml 48415
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St Marks Lutheran Home 08/31/10 13567 50.00 Community Support
400 15th AVE SW
Austin, MN 55912
St John Lutheran School Aima 09/28/10 13608 200.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
206 W 2nd ST
Alma, KS 66401
School of St Phillip 12/27/10 13730 400.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
225E 3rd ST
Litchfield, MN 55355
Texas A&M Univ 02/25/10 13336 408.00
401 George Bush DR 11/30/10 13682 115.00
College Station, TX 77840 523.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
Univ of Tennessee 04/28/10 13432 1,359.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
600 Henley ST, B028
Knoxville, TN 37996
Texas Tech Univ 02/25/10 13359 100.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
PO Box 45025
Lubbock, TX 79409
Triangle Fraternity Ed Foundation 06/25/10 13521 200.00 Matching Funds - Scholarship
120 S Center ST
Plainfield, IN 46168
Thomas Aquinas College 06/25/10 13522 120.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
10000 N Ojai RD
Santa Paula, CA 93060
Trinity Health Foundation 03/31/10 13391 50.00 Community Support
Hospice Program
802 Kenyon RD
FT Dodge, IA 50501
Twin Cedars Community School Dist 04/28/10 13433 100.00
2204 High G71 11/30/10 13683 125.00
Bussey, IA 50044 225.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
Trinity Lutheran Church 06/25/10 13520 50.00 Community Support
28483 Township RD 12
Winona, MN 55987-5049
Trinity Lutheran School 10/15/10 13616 §0.00 Community Support

1546 N Luther RD
Fremont, NE 68025

H:\Groups\TaxDept\Taxshare\Chantable Trust\2010\Form 990 Schedules 2010 Tax Dept.xls

Form 990 Contnbution Listing



Hormel Foods Corporation Charitable Trust

TIN #01-0761416

Support Provided To:

Date

Check No.

Amount

Form 990-PF
2010 Contributions Schedule
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Trinity Lone Oak Lutheran Schoot
2950 Highway 55
Eagan, MN 55121

Ursinus College
601 E Main ST
Collegeville, PA 19426

United Way - Atlanta
PO Box 2692
Atlanta , GA 30301

UCLA Foundation
10920 Wilshire Blvd 11th Fir
Los Angeles, CA 90024

United Way of Plains
245 NO Water
Wichita, KS 67202

United Way Ogle County
PO Box 26
Oregon, IL 61061

United Way Mower County
301 N Main ST

PO Box 605

Austin, MN 55912

United Way NO Central lowa
600 1st ST NW Suite 102
Mason City, IA 50401

United State Naval Academy FDN Inc

291 Wood RD
Annapolis, MD 21402

US Capital Historical Society
200 Maryland AVE NE
Washington, DC 20002

United Catholic Schools Fdn
Austin MN Inc.

511 4th AVE NW

Austin, MN 55912

United Way Services Inc
215 W 6th ST
Dubuque, IA 52001

12/27/10

01/29/10
11/30/10

12/08/10

01/29/10

11/30/10

04/28/10

11/30/10

11/30/10

11/30/10

04/28/10

05/27/10

11/30/10

13731

13309
13684

13697

13310

13685

13434

13686

13687

13688

13435

13480

13689

100.00

25.00

25.00

50.00

4,000.00

1,250.00

5,000.00

3,000.00

2,620.00

1,000.00

100.00

1,000.00

25,000.00

3,000.00
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Villanova Univ 10/26/10 13642 25.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
800 Lancaster AVE
Villanova, PA 19085
The Village Ltd 11/30/10 13690 250.00 Community Support
2500 College DR
Osceola, 1A 50213
Univ of Vermont 12/27/10 13732 1,000.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
411 Main ST
Burlington, VT 05401
Winona State Univ Fdn 03/31/10 13394 150.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
PO Box 5838 10/26/10 13643 200.00 Matching Funds - Scholarship
Winona, MN 55987 350.00
Univ Wisconsin Eau Claire 01/29/10 13311 550.00
214 Schofield Hall 02/25/10 13348 50.00
PO Box 4004 06/25/10 13527 200.00
Eau Claire, WI 54702 09/28/10 13606 50.00

10/26/10 13644 85.00

12/27/10 13733 100.00

12/29/10 13754 250.00

1,285.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute

Univ Wisconsin River Falls Foundation 01/29/10 13312 250.00
410S 3rd ST 04/28/10 13436 50.00
River Falls, Wi 54022 05/27/110 13481 250.00

11/30/10 13691 240.00

12/27/10 13734 250.00

1,040.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute

Univ Wisconsin-Madison 01/29/10 13313 250.00
1848 University AVE 04/28/10 13437 250.00
PO Box 8860 500.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
Madison, W1 53708
Univ Wisconsin Platteville 03/31/10 13396 200.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
1 University Plaza
Platteville, WI 53818
Wartburg College 11/30/10 13692 12,000.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute

100 Wartburg Bivd
PO Box 1003
Waverly, IA 50677
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Univ Wisconsin Whitewater 01/29/10 13314 100.00
800 West Main ST 11/30/10 13693 250.00
Whitewater, WI 53190 350.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
Wellesley College 11/30/10 13694 5,000.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute.
106 Central ST
Wellesley, MA 02481
Waldorf College 01/29/10 13315 25.00
106 South 6th ST 06/25/10 13523 1,050.00
Forest City, IA 50436 1,075.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
Univ Wisc-LaCrosse 01/29/10 13316 75.00
615 East AVE N 06/25/10 13524 50.00
LaCrosse, Wi 54601 12/27/10 13735 50.00
175.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
Welcome Center Inc 02/16/10 13323 20,000.00
308 Fourth AVE NW 03/09/10 13365 10,000.00
Austin, MN 55912 30,000.00 Community Support
Wichita ST Univ 11/30/10 13695 25.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
1845 N Fairmount
Wichita, KS 67260
Wayne State Foundation 06/25/10 13525 §0.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
1111 Main ST
Wayne, NE 68787
Welcome Home Soldier 10/15/10 13613 200.00 Community Support
C/O Peoples State Bank
PO Box 638
Albia, IA 52531
Univ Wisconsin-Stout 04/28/10 13438 250.00
320 S Broadway 05/27/10 13482 25.00
PO Box 790 07/26/10 13556 25.00
Menomonie, WI 54751 300.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
Westminster Presbyterian Church 03/31/10 13395 50.00 Community Support
802 4th ST SW
Austin, MN 55912
Wright State Univ 04/28/10 13439 300.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute

3640 Colonel Glenn Hwy
Dayton, OH 45435
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Wake Robin Corp 05/27/10 13483 50.00 Community Support
Wake Robin Aquatic Center Fd
200 Wake Robin DR
Shelbumme, VT 05482
Wabaunsee Cty 4-H Ambassadors 05/27/10 13484 100.00 Community Support
PO Box 248
Alma, KS 66401
West Point Assoc of Graduates 09/28/10 13607 1,250.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
698 Mills RD
West Point, NY 10996
Xavier High School Foundation 03/31/10 13397 25.00 Matching Funds - Educational Institute
PO Box 10956
Cedar Rapids, 1A 52410
YMCA of Austin 02/16/10 13324 85,600.00 Community Support
704 1st DR NW
Austin, MN 55912
Total 795,843.37
Service Program Expense Recap:

Education 285,174.01

Education - Scholarship 208,998.00

Community Support 301,671.36
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